506604707 04/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6651512

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| STEVEN SAMUEL GAL | 04/07/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HANGIT LLC | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 8875 HIDDEN RIVER PARKWAY, SUITE 300 | | |
| City: | TAMPA | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 33637 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16863405 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 332-5300

Email: kwacek@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MARK L. GLEASON

Address Line 1: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 04803.0005USC2 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK L. GLEASON | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark L. Gleason/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/12/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed-Assignment-04803-0005USC2#page1.tif source=Signed-Assignment-04803-0005USC2#page2.tif source=Signed-Assignment-04803-0005USC2#page3.tif

PATENT 506604707 REEL: 055892 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven Samuel Gal, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2020, application Serial No. 16/863,405 which is entitled Mobile Device Sub-Application Execution in Response to Host Application Execution.

AND WHEREAS, Hangit LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 8875 Hidden River Parkway, Suite 300 Tampa Florida 33637 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

PATENT REEL: 055892 FRAME: 0429 and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

| • | IN TESTIMO | NY WHER | tEOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{\mathcal{X}}$ day of |
|----------------|---|----------------|---|
| APRIL | , 202 | į. | |
| | | } - | |
| | | | Steven Samuel Gal Inventor |
| STATE OF _ | | | |
| COUNTY OF | *************************************** |).ss.) | |
| | On this | day of | , 20, before me personally appeared |
| Steven Samue | | | own to me to be the person described in and who |
| executed the f | oregoing instru | ment, and S | Steven Samuel Gal duly acknowledged to me that Steven |
| Samuel Gal ex | recuted the same | e for the us | es and purposes therein set forth. |
| [SEAL] | | | Notary Public |
| | | | notary rapid |

SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

RECORDED: 04/12/2021

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of San Diego |
|---|
| On April 07,2021, before me, Roxana Escogido, Notary Public, personally appeared Steven Samuel Gal |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place NOTARY SEAL ABOVE |
| Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document |
| and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of attached document |
| Title or type of document: Assign ment |
| |
| Document Date: April 07, 202 Number of Pages: 3 W/OHAWA |
| Signer(s) Other than Named Above: |

PATENT REEL: 055892 FRAME: 0431